

Is your daily life being disrupted by the symptoms of schizophrenia?

Find out more about this clinical research study for schizophrenia

The ARISE Study is looking at how safe a potential new drug is, and whether it works for people with schizophrenia when given with existing antipsychotic medications.

People may experience schizophrenia in different ways based on their race, ethnicity, gender, age, and background. Having a diverse group of people in the study will help us see how the potential new drug works for different people.

You, or someone you care for, may be able to take part if you/they:

- are between 18 and 65 years of age
- have schizophrenia
- already take antipsychotic medications, but still have symptoms.

If you take part, you will:

- be in the study for up to 13 weeks
- visit the study center for up to 9 times
- continue to take your current antipsychotic medications as instructed.

This study has been reviewed by an Institutional Review Board (IRB)/Ethics Committee (EC), which protects the rights, safety, and well-being of the study participants.

Want to know more?

To learn more about the ARISE Study, please contact us:

Daniel Virtheim - Clinical Research Coordinator INSPIRE Clinic - Stanford University (650) 353-7030 dmvirt@stanford.edu

This trial is being conducted by:



99 High St. Floor 26 Boston, MA 02110 https://karunatx.com/

